

27136 HWY 23, SUITE A PORT SULPHUR, LA 70083

PHONE: 504.564.0848 FAX: 504.564.0849

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Special Financial Committee Meeting

Notice Posted: August 9, 2023

Time: 3:00 P.M.

A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE:

August 10, 2023

TIME:

7:30 PM or Immediately following Plaquemines Primary Care's Board

Meeting

PLACE:

Plaquemines Medical Center

27136 Hwy 23

Port Sulphur, LA 70083

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER: (Nancy Michel)
- II. ROLL CALL: (Tyler Overton)
- III. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF CURRENT AGENDA: (Nancy Michel)

Public Comments:

- IV. NEW BUSINESS: (Nancy Michel)
 - A. Service Area Competition Funding Opportunity (SAC)

Public Comments:

B. Medicaid Un-Wind

Public Comments:

V. OLD BUSINESS: (Nancy Michel)

A. Review of HCP-2023-Main Grant

Public Comments:

B. Review of HCP-2020-Hypertension Funding

Public Comments:

C. Review of H8FCS41240- American Rescue Plan

Public Comments:

D. Review of C8ECS44663-Capital Improvement

Public Comments:

E. Review of Rural Health Integration Initiative (RHII)

Public Comments:

F. Review of Screen-Up Project

Public Comments:

VI. ADJOURNMENT: (Nancy Michel)

Public Comments:

Jennifer Harris, Chief Executive Officer Plaquemines Primary Care, INC. Plaquemines Parish Hospital Service District Number One d/b/a Plaquemines Medical Center, State of Louisiana 27136 Highway 23, Suite A

Port Sulphur, LA 70083 Telephone No: 504-564-0848

Fax No: 504-564-0849

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Plaquemines Primary Care, Inc. at 504-564-0848, describing the assistance that is necessary.